purchasers about the tenderer having withdrawn his offer within the validity period. 

3.7. The tender validity period of the successful tenderer shall be automatically extended 

till the date on which the agreement is signed and is in force. 

4. Processing fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

4.1. EMD of Rs. 3,20,000/- (Rupees  Three Lakh Twenty Thousand Rupees Only) and 

the processing fee prescribed by e-procurement portal shall be paid electronically in 
the e-procurement portal through credit / debit card, NEFT / RTGS or OTC.  

4.2. Processing and any other Government prescribed fee as fixed by the e-procurement,